08/16/2013



103661225

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Received AUG 9 2013 5 5th Floor

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 MN 08-09-13

Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office

Mail Stop:

P.O. Box 1450

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: Name of conveying party: Paul PETZL ZEDEL ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE CROLLES. B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? F-38920 CROLLES, FRANCE ☐ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Yes 🖾 No Assignment Merger Change of Name Security Agreement Other Execution Date: July 17, 2013 This document is being filed together with a new application. Patent Application No. 29/460,385 Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No Title of Application: PACKAGING This Assignment is submitted for a dual purpose: (1) recording in the assignment database; and (2) for use in the above-identified application as the oath or declaration pursuant to 37 CFR 1.63(c). Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00. Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to email@oliff.com deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bettef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 00000020 150461 James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 01 FC:8021 40.09 DA Linda M. Saltiel, Registration No. 51,122

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 031157 FRAME: 0857

29460385

ASSIGNMENT (BEING FILED FOR DUAL PURPOSE UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)) For Application with Filing Date on or after September 16, 2012

			ASSIGNI	MENT	\leq \cdot	/ ()	
	Insert	(1)	Paul PETZL	(2)	A Company of the Comp		
(1-8)	Logal Name(s)	(3)		(4)		1	
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)			_
		(7)		(8)			_
		the un	sideration of the sum of one di dersigned, the receipt and suff , and hereby does assign, trans	iciency of which are l			
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	ZEDEL				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Zone Industrielle de Crolle	s, F-38920 Crolles, F	rance		
		the ent invent contin	nofter designated us the Assign ire right, title and interest for ion, and in all applications for uation, international, substitute examination certificates that tr	the United States of A patent including any and reissue applicati	America as defined in and all provisional, r ion(s), and all Letters	i 35 U.S.C. §100, in the non-provisional, divisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	PACKAGING				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	, (Allor	ney Docket No. 157962), !	filed on even dale he	erewith or as	
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number				
	Identification for		-				
	filed applications	filed					_
declared and goi claims of reexami resulting entire in this assi-	ate separate assignments in 2). Fach undersigned agre dooncerning any application of growerd with such interfers. 3) Each undersigned agre provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreation a grant of a valid Un 5). Each undersigned author grows and application(s) to the state of the	connection tes to execu n or patent: tes to execu tes to execu tes to execu tes to perfo- tited States to the said A that he or a nor and As tby grants t	ate all papers and documents ention for Protection of Indu- ion all affirmative acts which	neetts as the Assigne nnection with any int perate with the Assig and perform any act strial Property or sim may be necessary to of the U.S. Patent and entire interest, and co ince execute, any agr signs and legal repres GE, PLC the power to	te may deem necessiterference or post-greence in every way powhich may be necessifiar agreements. The obtain, maintain or it trademark Office to venants that he or alternatives. In conflict the or the conflict of the con	ary. ant proceeding which may assible in obtaining evident ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all patents he has full right to convey of therewith, and agrees that ament any further	be cc
(13)	Declaration						
As an a	bove named inventor, I here	by declare	that:				
which th	I believe I am the original in is declaration is being submit		n original joint inventor of a ch	simed invention (or cla	imed design) in the o	bove-identified application	for
	The application was made of	r authorized	I to be made by me.				

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claims, and am aware of the duty to disclose to the

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1003 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR §1.56.

PATENT REEL: 031157 FRAME: 0858

la witness whereof, executed by the unders	signed on the date(s) opposite the understance name(s).								
Date At July 2013) Inventor Signature Paul PETZL	(SEAL)							
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
Date	Inventor Signature	(SEAL)							
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:									
Date 17 july 2013	Witness Callignin N'Kana	4							
Date 17 Hely 2013	Witness Sabelle Deyocc	is							